

If you notice a yellow discoloration in the water, either in your toilet or bath tub it is due to IRON MANGANESE. Iron Manganese is caused by having leaves in our warm reservoir water mixing with cooler rain which makes the MANGANESE rise. It then mixes with the chlorine in the distribution system and reacts with the MANGANESE to give a yellow tint to the water. We have made some chemical changes to have it activate earlier in the filtering presses to remove the discoloration. None of the chemical changes nor the discoloration have any concern on the water quality. It is 100% drinkable water. The water plant would like to thank you for your understanding during this event. If you have any questions or concerns on this please feel free to call the water plant at 585-591-0040.